
Memo No: DHEWS/ 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

SI. No. 

5 

1 

6 

In reterence to the recruitment notice No. DHFWSJal/1840/25 dated: 26.11.2025. the details of the selected and 
wait- listed candidates for the position of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM are mentioned below. 

5 

6 

7 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

1 

SI. No. 

2 

3 

Government of West Bengal 
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, Jalpaiguri 

257/26 
District Health Administration Building. 1" Floor, Hospital Road, Jalpaiguri - 735101 

Registration No- S/ALI11745 OF 2002- 03 

Application ID 
DH1840R13P189A7811 

DH1840R13P189A9130 

Selected Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (UR Category) 

DH1840R13P189A10182 

DH1840R13P189A7720 

DH1840R13P189A9977 

DH1840R13P189A10089 

DH1840R13P189A10387 

Application ID 
DH1840OR13P189A9987 

DH1840R13P189A7595 

DH1840R13P189A8085 

DH1840R13P189A10071 

DH1840R13P189A8234 

DH1840R13P189A8391 

Application ID 
DH1840R13P189A8622 

NOTICE 

DH1840R13P189A8072 

DH1840R13P189A7725 

Applicant Name 
MD MASUD 

DH1840R13P189A7599 

PRIYANKUSH BARUA 

DH1840R13P189A7621 

NURUL HASAN 

TAPAS ROY 

MITHUN SARKAR 

PANKAJ MALLIK 

PARIMAL DAS 

Applicant Name 
DINESH CH BARMAN 

RAMEN ROY 

DHARMA NARAYAN ROY 

TARUN PAUL 

SUDIP KUMAR ROY 

NAYAN MOHANTA 

Selected Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (SC Category) 

Applicant Name 
DHRUBA SHARMA 

Dated, Jalpaiguri the 

SAHARAF ALI 

Applicant Name 
BIKASH CHANDRA 

SHARMA 

Guardian's Name 

MD MAHASIN 

NETRA PD 
BHATTARAI 

KALYAN BARUA 

ARJUN GHOSH 

MOSHIHAR RAHAMAN 

MALIN ROY 

JAGADISH SARKAR 

PANDAB MALLIK 

SHYAMAL CHANDRA DAS 

Guardian's Name 

CHAKMAL BARMAN 

RAJENDRA NATH ROY 

SABINDRA NATH ROY 

BASANTA PAUL 

SATYENDRA NATH ROY 

DAYAL MOHANTA 

Guardian's Name 
GOURANGA SHARMA 

ABU TALEB 

0r/03/24 

Selected Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (OBC-A Category) 

Guardian's Name 

CHANDRALAL SHARMA 

Date of 

LATE BHAKTA PRASAD 
BHATTARAI 

Birth 
01.06.1994 

NARAYAN GHOSH 

21.08.1993 

15.03.1991 

06.06.1997 

25.07.1988 

08.11.1988 

11.07.2001 

Waittisted Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (UR Categorv) 
Application ID 

Date of 
Birth 

14.01.1987 

08.05.1987 

04.03.1997 

05.02.1986 

10.10.1992 

08.04.1996 

Date of Birth 
17.12.1999 

05.06.2002 

Date of Birth 

11.10.1989 

01.07.1985 

24.02.1998 



1 
2 
3 
4. 
5 
6. 
7 
8. 

Memo No: DHFWS/ 

15. 
11-18 

19. 

SI. No. 

1 

20. 

2 

21. 

3 

22 

4 

23. 

5 

24. 

6 

7 

9 

Waitlisted Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Malo) under NAM (SC Category) 

10 

2 

Copy forwarded for information: 

Application ID 
DH1840R13P189A8587 

DH1840OR13P189A10232 

DH1840R13P189A9991 

DH184OR13P189A9680 

DH1840R13P189A8725 

DH1840R13P189A10547 

DH1840R13P189A10030 

DH1840R13P189A7649 

DH1840R13P189A10561 

DH1840R13P189A7635 

Application ID 
DH1840R13P189A7981 

DH184OR13P189A9762 

Applicant Namo 
SHUBHAJIT ROY 

CHIRANJIT ROY 

NANIGOPAL 
SARKAR 

BIPLAB ROY 

PUSKAR SARKAR 

Office Copy 

JAYGOPAL BISWAS 

DHANESWAR RAY 

SAGATA SARKAR 

ANANDA MANDAL 

13. The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), Jalpaiguri 

AKASH SARKAR 

Applicant Name 
AMIR HAMJA 

12. The Principal, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & 
Hospital 

The 0C Health, Jalpaiguri 

ABDUL RAHAMAN 

The Director of Ayurveda, WBAS, Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-91 

14. The MSVP, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & Hospital 

The Account Officer, CMOH Office, Jalpaiguri 

The Director of Homoeopathy, WBAS, Swasthya Bhaban, 
Kolkata-91 

The HR Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, 
Kolkata-91 

Guardian's Name 
GOPAL ROY 

BIJAY KUMAR ROY 

JAGADISH SARKAR 

The panel will remain valid for one year from the date of approval. 

MANIKANTA ROY 

SHANTI RANJAN 
SARKAR 

Waitlisted Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (OBC-A Category) 

SI. No. 

KHAGENDRA BISWAS 

LT MAHESH RAY 

GOPAL SARKAR 

NILPADA MANDAL 

BABLA SARKAR 

The DG AYUSH & Executive Director, Govt. of VWest Bengal ,WBAS, Swasthya 
Bhaban, Kolkata-91 

Guardian's Namne 
HAJI MOJAMMEL 

HAQUE 

MATIUR RAHAMAN 

The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

The Sr. Special Secretary, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya 
Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

The Additional Mission Director (NHM), West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, 
Kolkata-9 

The Mission Director (NHM) & Secretary, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya 
Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, 
Kolkata-91 

The Programme Officer-I, NHM, West Bengal, Swasthya 
Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

Dato of Birth 
14.111995 

The Dy.CMOH-I, I, II, IV, DMO(AYUSH), DMCHO, DTO, DPHNO, Jalpaiquri 

10. The Director of Finance, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, 
Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

11. The District Magistrate & Chairman DLSC, DH&FWS, 
Jalpaiguri 

02 06 1994 

The Additional Secretary, (AYUSH) & Addl. Executive Director, WBAS, Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-91 

23.08.1989 

30 01.1996 

21.12.2003 

14.04.1989 

The DIO, NIC, Jalpaiguri with request to publish the notice in the website 
jalpaiquri. gov. in 

02.04.1985 

26.03.2005 

Cy DH 8 FW Samiti, Jalpaiguri 

22.04.2000 

CMOH & Secretary 

03.08.1995 

Date of Birth 

15.02.1986 

Dated, Jalpaiguri 04/03/26 

17.07.1996 

The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Health & Family Welfare Department, Swasthya Bhawan, 
Kolkata -91 

with request to publish the notice in the website 
www.wbhealth.gov.in 

CMOH & Secretary 
DH&FW Samiti, Jalpaiguri 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

