

Government of West Bengal
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, Jalpaiguri
Registration No- S/IL/11745 OF 2002- 03
District Health Administration Building, 1st Floor, Hospital Road, Jalpaiguri – 735101

Memo No: DHFWS/ 257/26

Dated, Jalpaiguri the 09/03/26

NOTICE

In reference to the recruitment notice No. DHFWS/Jal./1840/25 dated: 26.11.2025, the details of the selected and wait- listed candidates for the position of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM are mentioned below.

Selected Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (UR Category)				
Sl. No.	Application ID	Applicant Name	Guardian's Name	Date of Birth
1	DH1840R13P189A7811	MD MASUD	MD MAHASIN	01.06.1994
2	DH1840R13P189A9130	PRIYANKUSH BARUA	KALYAN BARUA	21.08.1993
3	DH1840R13P189A10182	NURUL HASAN	MOSHIHAR RAHAMAN	15.03.1991
4	DH1840R13P189A7720	TAPAS ROY	MALIN ROY	06.06.1997
5	DH1840R13P189A9977	MITHUN SARKAR	JAGADISH SARKAR	25.07.1988
6	DH1840R13P189A10089	PANKAJ MALLIK	PANDAB MALLIK	08.11.1988
7	DH1840R13P189A10387	PARIMAL DAS	SHYAMAL CHANDRA DAS	11.07.2001

Selected Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (SC Category)				
Sl. No.	Application ID	Applicant Name	Guardian's Name	Date of Birth
1	DH1840R13P189A9987	DINESH CH BARMAN	CHAKMAL BARMAN	14.01.1987
2	DH1840R13P189A7595	RAMEN ROY	RAJENDRA NATH ROY	08.05.1987
3	DH1840R13P189A8085	DHARMA NARAYAN ROY	SABINDRA NATH ROY	04.03.1997
4	DH1840R13P189A10071	TARUN PAUL	BASANTA PAUL	05.02.1986
5	DH1840R13P189A8234	SUDIP KUMAR ROY	SATYENDRA NATH ROY	10.10.1992
6	DH1840R13P189A8391	NAYAN MOHANTA	DAYAL MOHANTA	08.04.1996

Selected Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (OBC-A Category)				
Sl. No.	Application ID	Applicant Name	Guardian's Name	Date of Birth
1	DH1840R13P189A8622	DHRUBA SHARMA	GOURANGA SHARMA	17.12.1999
2	DH1840R13P189A8072	SAHARAF ALI	ABU TALEB	05.06.2002

Waitlisted Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (UR Category)				
Sl. No.	Application ID	Applicant Name	Guardian's Name	Date of Birth
1	DH1840R13P189A7725	BIKASH CHANDRA SHARMA	CHANDRALAL SHARMA	11.10.1989
2	DH1840R13P189A7599	NETRA PD BHATTARAI	LATE BHAKTA PRASAD BHATTARAI	01.07.1985
3	DH1840R13P189A7621	ARJUN GHOSH	NARAYAN GHOSH	24.02.1998

Waitlisted Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (SC Category)				
Sl. No.	Application ID	Applicant Name	Guardian's Name	Date of Birth
1	DH1840R13P189A8587	SHUBHAJIT ROY	GOPAL ROY	14.11.1995
2	DH1840R13P189A10232	CHIRANJIT ROY	BIJAY KUMAR ROY	02.06.1994
3	DH1840R13P189A9991	NANIGOPAL SARKAR	JAGADISH SARKAR	23.08.1989
4	DH1840R13P189A9680	BIPLAB ROY	MANIKANTA ROY	30.01.1996
5	DH1840R13P189A8725	PUSKAR SARKAR	SHANTI RANJAN SARKAR	21.12.2003
6	DH1840R13P189A10547	JAYGOPAL BISWAS	KHAGENDRA BISWAS	14.04.1989
7	DH1840R13P189A10030	DHANESWAR RAY	LT MAHESH RAY	02.04.1985
8	DH1840R13P189A7649	SAGATA SARKAR	GOPAL SARKAR	26.03.2005
9	DH1840R13P189A10561	ANANDA MANDAL	NILPADA MANDAL	22.04.2000
10	DH1840R13P189A7635	AKASH SARKAR	BABLA SARKAR	03.08.1995

Waitlisted Candidates for the post of Yoga Instructor (Male) under NAM (OBC-A Category)				
Sl. No.	Application ID	Applicant Name	Guardian's Name	Date of Birth
1	DH1840R13P189A7981	AMIR HAMJA	HAJI MOJAMMEL HAQUE	15.02.1986
2	DH1840R13P189A9762	ABDUL RAHAMAN	MATIUR RAHAMAN	17.07.1996

The panel will remain valid for one year from the date of approval.

CMOH & Secretary
DH & FW Samiti, Jalpaiguri

Dated, Jalpaiguri 09/03/26

Memo No: DHFWS/ 257/1 (24)/26

Copy forwarded for information:-

1. The Mission Director (NHM) & Secretary, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
2. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
3. The DG AYUSH & Executive Director, Govt. of West Bengal, WBAS, Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-91
4. The Additional Secretary, (AYUSH) & Addl. Executive Director, WBAS, Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-91
5. The Director of Ayurveda, WBAS, Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-91
6. The Director of Homoeopathy, WBAS, Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-91
7. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
8. The Sr. Special Secretary, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
9. The Additional Mission Director (NHM), West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
10. The Director of Finance, NHM, H&FW Dept., Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
11. The District Magistrate & Chairman DLSC, DH&FWS, Jalpaiguri
12. The Principal, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & Hospital
13. The Addl. District Magistrate (Health), Jalpaiguri
14. The MSVP, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & Hospital
15. The Programme Officer-I, NHM, West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
- 11-18. The Dy.CMOH-I, II, III, IV, DMO(AYUSH), DMCHO, DTO, DPHNO, Jalpaiguri
19. The OC Health, Jalpaiguri
20. **The DIO, NIC, Jalpaiguri with request to publish the notice in the website jalpaiguri.gov.in**
21. The Account Officer, CMOH Office, Jalpaiguri
22. The HR Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
23. **The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Health & Family Welfare Department, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 with request to publish the notice in the website www.wbhealth.gov.in**
24. Office Copy

CMOH & Secretary
DH&FW Samiti, Jalpaiguri